
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

SEARCHMETRICS INC., 

Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 17-11032 (CSS) 

 

Searchmetrics Inc. and Searchmetrics GmbH, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

BrightEdge Technologies, Inc., 

Defendant. 

Adv. No. 17-50478 (CSS) 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

I, William E. Chipman, Jr., do hereby certify that on the 18th day of May 2017, a true and 

correct copy of the Plaintiffs’ First Set of Interrogatories and Requests for Production of 

Documents to Defendant BrightEdge Technologies, Inc. was served upon counsel listed below in 

the manner indicated: 

Via Electronic Mail  

Robert J. Dehney, Esquire 
Gregory W. Werkheiser, Esquire 
Matthew B. Harvey, Esquire 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email:    rdehney@mnat.com 
               gwerkheiser@mnat.com  
               mharvey@mnat.com            

 Via Electronic Mail 

Emanuel Grillo, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza  
New York, New York 10112 
Email:     emanuel.grillo@bakerbotts.com  
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Via Electronic Mail 

Omar J. Alaniz, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue  
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Email:     omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com 

Via Electronic Mail 

Jon V. Swenson, Esquire 
G. Hopkins Guy III, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
1001 Page Mill Road, Building One 
Suite 200 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Email:     jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
                hop.guy@bakerbotts.com  

Dated:  May 18, 2017    CHIPMAN BROWN CICERO & COLE, LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

 /s/ William E. Chipman, Jr.  
William E. Chipman, Jr. (No. 3818) 
Mark D. Olivere (No. 4291) 
Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 5400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 295-0191 
Email:  chipman@chipmanbrown.com  
  olivere@chipmanbrown.com  

—and— 

Adam D. Cole (pro hac admission pending) 
501 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor 
New York, New York 10017 
Telephone: (646) 685-8363 
Email:  cole@chipmanbrown.com  
 
Proposed Counsel for Debtor/Plaintiff, 
Searchmetrics Inc. and Counsel for Plaintiff, 
Searchmetrics GmbH 

—and— 

  

Case 17-50478-CSS    Doc 4    Filed 05/18/17    Page 2 of 5



DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
Rajiv Dharnidharka (Admitted pro hac vice)  
Carrie Williamson (pro hac admission pending) 
Timothy Lohse (pro hac admission pending) 
Christine Corbett (pro hac admission pending) 
2000 University Avenue 
Palo Alto, California 94303 
Telephone: (650) 833-2000 
Email:  rajiv.dharnidharka@dlapiper.com  
  carrie.williamson@dlapiper.com 
  timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com 
  christine.corbett@dlapiper.com 

Proposed Special Litigation Counsel to 
Debtor/Plaintiff Serchmetrics Inc. and Counsel for 
Plaintiff, Searchmetrics GmbH 

 
 
 

Case 17-50478-CSS    Doc 4    Filed 05/18/17    Page 3 of 5



i 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

SEARCHMETRICS INC., 

Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 17-11032 (CSS) 

 

Searchmetrics Inc. and Searchmetrics GmbH, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

BrightEdge Technologies, Inc., 

Defendant. 

Adv. No. 17-50478 (CSS) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, William E. Chipman, Jr., certify that on the 18th day of May 2017, I caused true and 

correct copy of the (i) Notice of Service; and (ii) Plaintiffs’ First Set of Interrogatories and 

Requests for Production of Documents to Defendant BrightEdge Technologies, Inc. to be served 

in the manner indicated: 

Via Electronic Mail  

Robert J. Dehney, Esquire 
Gregory W. Werkheiser, Esquire 
Matthew B. Harvey, Esquire 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email:    rdehney@mnat.com 
               gwerkheiser@mnat.com  
               mharvey@mnat.com            

 Via Electronic Mail 

Emanuel Grillo, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza  
New York, New York 10112 
Email:     emanuel.grillo@bakerbotts.com  
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Via Electronic Mail 

Omar J. Alaniz, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue  
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Email:     omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com 

Via Electronic Mail 

Jon V. Swenson, Esquire 
G. Hopkins Guy III, Esquire 
Baker Botts LLP 
1001 Page Mill Road, Building One 
Suite 200 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Email:     jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
                hop.guy@bakerbotts.com  

 

        /s/ William E. Chipman, Jr.  
William E. Chipman, Jr. (No. 3818) 
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